

City of Marshall Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2013-203-1
Contract Year: 2013
Description: 2013 Local Road Rehabilitation
Location: City of Marshall
Projects(s): 2013-203-1

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$86,963.00	79.57%	0%
1	(_20138) Quality Asphalt Paving Inc.	\$48,426.63	0%	-44.31%
2	(_20139) J Allen and Co Inc.	\$50,920.00	5.14%	-41.44%
3	(08421) American Asphalt, Inc.	\$58,941.00	21.71%	-32.22%
4	(_20131) Michigan Paving and Materials Co	\$61,988.00	28.00%	-28.71%
5	(_20136) Asphalt Solutions Plus LLC	\$74,661.77	54.17%	-14.14%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Quality Asphalt Paving Inc. Bid Price	Total	(2) J Allen and Co Inc. Bid Price	Total
------	---------------	----------	-------	--------------------------------------	-------	--	-------	--------------------------------------	-------

Category: 0001 Washington

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Quality Asphalt Paving Inc.		(2) J Allen and Co Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0001 Washington									
0001	1027051	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	_ Traffic Control - Washington								
0002	2037001	186.00	Ft	\$5.00	\$930.00	\$1.00	\$186.00	\$1.00	\$186.00
	_ Kent County Curb								
0003	2037001	912.00	Ft	\$1.50	\$1,368.00	\$1.50	\$1,368.00	\$1.25	\$1,140.00
	_ Shoulder Remediation								
0004	2047011	1,120.00	Syd	\$7.00	\$7,840.00	\$0.70	\$784.00	\$0.90	\$1,008.00
	_ Pulverize Pavt								
0005	2050030	5.00	Sta	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
	Machine Grading								
0006	5010033	125.00	Ton	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$59.43	\$7,428.75	\$61.00	\$7,625.00
	HMA, 13A Base								
0007	5010033	101.00	Ton	\$60.00	\$6,060.00	\$59.43	\$6,002.43	\$65.00	\$6,565.00
	HMA, 13A Top								
Category 1 Totals:					\$26,698.00		\$16,594.18		\$17,424.00
Category: 0002 Fair									
0008	2037001	330.00	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$330.00
	_ Kent County Curb								
0009	2037001	1,000.00	Ft	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.20	\$1,200.00
	_ Sholder Remediation								
0010	2047011	1,400.00	Syd	\$7.00	\$9,800.00	\$0.70	\$980.00	\$0.90	\$1,260.00
	_ Pulverize Pavt								
0011	2047051	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
	_ Traffic Control - Fair								
0012	2050030	5.00	Sta	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
	Machine Grading								
0013	5010033	154.00	Ton	\$60.00	\$9,240.00	\$59.43	\$9,152.22	\$61.00	\$9,394.00
	HMA, 13A Base								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Quality Asphalt Paving Inc.		(2) J Allen and Co Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0002 Fair									
0014	5010033	126.00	Ton	\$60.00	\$7,560.00	\$59.43	\$7,488.18	\$65.00	\$8,190.00
	HMA, 13A Top								
Category 2 Totals:					\$32,750.00		\$20,275.40		\$21,324.00
Category: 0003 Sycamore									
0015	1027051	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
	_ Traffic Control - Sycamore								
0016	2037001	550.00	Ft	\$1.50	\$825.00	\$1.50	\$825.00	\$1.20	\$660.00
	_ Sholder Remediation								
0017	2047011	1,870.00	Syd	\$7.00	\$13,090.00	\$0.70	\$1,309.00	\$0.90	\$1,683.00
	_ Pulverize Pavt								
0018	2050030	10.00	Sta	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
	Machine Grading								
0019	5010033	74.00	Ton	\$60.00	\$4,440.00	\$59.43	\$4,397.82	\$61.00	\$4,514.00
	HMA, 13A Base								
0020	5010033	61.00	Ton	\$60.00	\$3,660.00	\$59.43	\$3,625.23	\$65.00	\$3,965.00
	HMA, 13A Top								
Category 3 Totals:					\$27,515.00		\$11,557.05		\$12,172.00
Bid Totals:					\$86,963.00		\$48,426.63		\$50,920.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) American Asphalt, Inc.		(4) Michigan Paving and Materials Co		(5) Asphalt Solutions Plus LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0001 Washington									
0001	1027051	1.00	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	_ Traffic Control - Washington								
0002	2037001	186.00	Ft	\$2.00	\$372.00	\$2.00	\$372.00	\$7.00	\$1,302.00
	_ Kent County Curb								
0003	2037001	912.00	Ft	\$3.00	\$2,736.00	\$3.00	\$2,736.00	\$3.00	\$2,736.00
	_ Shoulder Remediation								
0004	2047011	1,120.00	Syd	\$1.00	\$1,120.00	\$1.40	\$1,568.00	\$3.13	\$3,500.00
	_ Pulverize Pavt								
0005	2050030	5.00	Sta	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	Machine Grading								
0006	5010033	125.00	Ton	\$63.00	\$7,875.00	\$56.00	\$7,000.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00
	HMA, 13A Base								
0007	5010033	101.00	Ton	\$63.00	\$6,363.00	\$62.00	\$6,262.00	\$65.00	\$6,565.00
	HMA, 13A Top								
Category 1 Totals:					\$19,966.00		\$20,738.00		\$25,228.00
Category: 0002 Fair									
0008	2037001	330.00	Ft	\$2.00	\$660.00	\$2.00	\$660.00	\$7.00	\$2,310.00
	_ Kent County Curb								
0009	2037001	1,000.00	Ft	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
	_ Sholder Remediation								
0010	2047011	1,400.00	Syd	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.40	\$1,960.00	\$2.50	\$3,500.00
	_ Pulverize Pavt								
0011	2047051	1.00	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	_ Traffic Control - Fair								
0012	2050030	5.00	Sta	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	Machine Grading								
0013	5010033	154.00	Ton	\$63.00	\$9,702.00	\$56.00	\$8,624.00	\$65.00	\$10,010.00
	HMA, 13A Base								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) American Asphalt, Inc.		(4) Michigan Paving and Materials Co		(5) Asphalt Solutions Plus LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0002 Fair									
0014	5010033	126.00	Ton	\$63.00	\$7,938.00	\$62.00	\$7,812.00	\$65.00	\$8,190.00
HMA, 13A Top									
Category 2 Totals:				\$24,200.00		\$24,856.00		\$30,010.00	
Category: 0003 Sycamore									
0015	1027051	1.00	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
_ Traffic Control - Sycamore									
0016	2037001	550.00	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00
_ Sholder Remediation									
0017	2047011	1,870.00	Syd	\$1.00	\$1,870.00	\$1.40	\$2,618.00	\$1.87	\$3,498.77
_ Pulverize Pavt									
0018	2050030	10.00	Sta	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
Machine Grading									
0019	5010033	74.00	Ton	\$63.00	\$4,662.00	\$56.00	\$4,144.00	\$65.00	\$4,810.00
HMA, 13A Base									
0020	5010033	61.00	Ton	\$63.00	\$3,843.00	\$62.00	\$3,782.00	\$65.00	\$3,965.00
HMA, 13A Top									
Category 3 Totals:				\$14,775.00		\$16,394.00		\$19,423.77	
Bid Totals:				\$58,941.00		\$61,988.00		\$74,661.77	